Doc#: 1315646102 Fee: \$76.00 RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Affidavit Fee:

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/05/2013 10:27 AM Pg: 1 of 6

| THIS IS TO CERT SIS A TRUE AND COMMENT.  |
|--|
| FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE  |
|  |
| BY Z   |
| Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use Only  |
| RECORDING REQUESTED BY   |
| AND WHEN RECORDED MP!L TO:   |
| Prepared by: Lucas Percy<br>Cilibenk<br>1000 Technology Dr MS 321<br>O'Fallon, MO 63368<br>666-705-4978  |
| Cliibank Account #113050800005000  |
| A.P.N.: Order No.: Escrow No.:   |
| SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT  |
| NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT. |
| THIS AGREEMENT, made this 10th day of May 2013, by   |
| John J. Loda and Stephanie L. While  AKA/ STEPHANIE L. 190A MH   |
|  |
| The state and baseling referred to as "Owner" and  |
| Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and horeinafter referred to as "Owner," and Citibank, N.A.   |
| present owner and holder of the morigage or deed of trust and related note first hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Creditor."  |
| SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE   |
| THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF THE COMMING ACCUMENT  |
| FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE 53010969   |
| FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE 530/0869   |
|  |

05/20/2013 12:08PM (GMT-05:00)

1315646102 Page: 2 of 6

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

| To secure a note in the sum of \$ 150,000.00 , dated April 10th , 2009 , in favor of   |         |
|--|---------|
| 3 Mark 1987 1987 1988 A Land and a family and property of the State of |         |
| in the Official/ Records of the Town and/or County of referred to in Exhibit A altached hereto; and  |         |
| In the Official/ Records of the Yown and/or County of referred to the Exhibit A adaptive for the   |         |
| W. E. E.A.S. Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a mortgage or deed of trust and a related note in a sure not greater than \$\frac{170,500,00}{\text{to be dated no later than}}\frac{1}{\text{hereinafter referred to as}}\frac{1}{\text{to be dated no later than}}\frac{1}{\text{to be dated no later than}}\frac{1}{\  |         |
|  |         |
| favor of "Lender" : Proble with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which mortgage or deed of Post 1: to be recorded concurrently herewith; and  |         |
| WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining eald loan that said mortgage or deed of trust last above mentioned stall unconditionally be and remain at all times after or charge upon the land herein before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned; and  |         |
| WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make all loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described properly prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust lifet above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to  | e       |
| WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties it are to that Lender make such loss to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the morigage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally are and superior to the lien or charge of the morigage of deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above munitioned.  | Ð       |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits according to the parties hereto and offset valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:  | •       |
| (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender the immondificially be an remain at all times a lien or charge on the properly therein described, prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above menutined.  | кd<br>Ж |
| (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.  |         |
| (3) Thet this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to "i.e." or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and strell supersede and cancol, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deed of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust.   |         |
|  |         |

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

A PROMETER STATE

05/20/2013 12:08PM (GMT-05:00)

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or ascrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's toon:
- (b) Lander in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, not have tender, represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender theburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that these provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconcilionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or dead of true; in layor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or dead of true; in layor of Lendon choose referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, it alinquishment and subordination specific towns and advances are being and will be made and, as part and part of thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination, and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has brien placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the limit or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Londer above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDE J FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Office

1315646102 Page: 4 of 6

## MAY. 20. 2013 12:14 PM VILLS FARGO BANK CIAL COPY NO. 0859 P. 5/6

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

| 0/05/11                                  | 1111                              |                                     |  |   |        |
|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|---|--------|
| Pridled Name Jo Ar                       | an Bibb                           |                                     |  |   |        |
| Title Valatoni V                         | ice President                     |                                     |  |   |        |
|  |                                   |                                     |  |   |        |
|  |                                   |                                     |  |   |        |
|  | Se                                |                                     |  |   |        |
| <del></del>                              | <u> </u>                          |                                     |  |   |        |
| •  |                                   |                                     |  |   |        |
|  | $O_{\mathcal{X}}$                 |                                     |  |   |        |
|  |                                   |                                     |  |   |        |
|  |                                   |                                     |  |   |        |
|  |                                   |                                     | er or antibolities                           | orni  |        |
| IT IS DECOM                              | (All 5)<br>Liver degicents        | ほかいしょう メヤモ ほうりょう                    | ST BE ACKNOWLED                              | S AGREEMENT, THE                                    | -      |
| H IS RECUR                               | IMENDED TAKT) I<br>IESCONSULT WIT | H THEIL ATTOR                       | NEYS WITH RESPE                              | CT THERETO,   | •      |
| * #                                      | ,,                                | .,                                  |  |   |        |
|  |                                   |                                     |  |   |        |
|  |                                   |                                     |  |   |        |
|  |                                   |                                     | 40   |   |        |
| STATE OF MISSO                           | URI                               | )                                   |  |   |        |
| County of St. Cha                        | rles                              | ) Ss.                               |  |   |        |
| On May                                   | 10lh . 20°                        | 13 kefore me                        | Kevin Gehrin,                                | , personally appe                                   | eared  |
| On May  Jo Ann Blub                      |                                   | Vice President                      | ol .   | herealised able                                     |        |
| Cillbank N A                             |                                   |                                     | · <del>·</del>                               | Cy,   |        |
| Personally knowe to                      | ) me (or proved to t              | ne on the basis o                   | f sallsfactory syldenc                       | (e) (c, be ma person(s)                             | )<br>W |
| whose name(s) is/a                       | re bleftscilbed io the            | o winn instrumen<br>Wilderen herive | egypoworman area in<br>Alleki va teak hacaar | to me it at he/she/the<br>er/their sign a. ve(8) or | n the  |
| instrument the pere                      | on(s), or the entity :            | upon behalf of wh                   | ich the person(s) act                        | ed, executed the list                               | vment. |
|  |                                   |                                     |  |   | xc-    |
| Wilness my hand a                        | nd official seaf.                 |                                     | /1   |   |        |
| and of each                              |                                   |                                     | 161  | •   | 10     |
| Millioniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii |                                   |                                     | / `  |   | ~      |
| NO CONTRACTOR                            |                                   |                                     | Notary/Public in sale                        | d County and State                                  |        |
| WEI 30 100                               |                                   |                                     | ' /]   |   |        |
|  |                                   |                                     | V  |   |        |
| OTARY SEAL                               |                                   |                                     | •  |   |        |
| A 153                                    |                                   |                                     |  |   |        |
| Money Con Services                       |                                   |                                     |  |   |        |
| AUTO CONTRACTOR                          | SUBORDINATIO                      | N AGREEMENT (                       | CONTINUED ON NE                              | XT PAGE   |        |

1315646102 Page: 5 of 6

# MAY. 20. 2013 12:13 NO. 0859 P. 6/6

CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

Wilness my hand and official seal.

NELIDA URCUIZA OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires December 21, 2015

| OWNER:   |   |
|--|---|
| foll led   |   |
| Printo Name John J. Loda   | Printed Name  |
| Title: 1 14 ( ) UE.  | Tille:  |
| Morkhulia  | NOW KON   |
| Printed Name Siemanie L. White   | Printed Name AKA Stephenie L. Loda  |
| Title:   | Title:  |
| Ox   |   |
| (, LL S GNATU  | res must be acknowledged)   |
| IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, FRIOR  | TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE   |
| PARTIESCONSULT WEST THE  | R ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.   |
| 7  |   |
| ,  |   |
|  |   |
|  | C <sub>h</sub>  |
| `-   | '//x,   |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS  | 9   |
| County of COOK ) Sa.   |   |
| on MAY 21, 2013  | before me NELIDA URA Personally appeared  |
| TOHN J. INDA   | and STEPHANIF WHITE AND STEPHAN   |
| whose hame(s) islare subscribed to the within executed the same to bis/her/their authorized: | Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(lee), and that by his/her/their algorithms on the |
| instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be  | shall of which the person(s) acted, execute a the instrument,   |
|  |   |

Notary Public In said County and State

1315646102 Page: 6 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

USC

### FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



20 N. CLARK ST., SUITE 220, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

PHONE: (312) 621-5000 (312) 621-5033 FAX:

**ORDER NUMBER:2011** STREET ADDRESS: 2 S. PATTON AVENUE

053010869

COUNTY: COOK

CITY: ARLINGTON HEIGHTS TAX NUMBER: 03-30-307-037-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 2 IN OLIVESON'S SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE WEST 12.62 FEET THEREOF) IN CAMPBELL AVENUE ADDITION TO ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTION 20 AND 31, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID OLIVESON'S SUBDIVISION REGISTERED IN JI. TRAN IN COOK

COOK THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JUNE 19, 1963, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2096839, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.